SPEARMINT RESOURCES INC.

Suite 1470 – 701 West Georgia Street Vancouver, BC V7Y 1C6

February 11, 2015

Trading Symbol:

SRJ—TSX Venture Exchange

Spearmint Amends Otter Terms

Spearmint Resources Inc. ("SRJ" or the "Company") (SRJ—TSX.V) wishes to announce that it has amended the terms of the Otter Prospect agreement, pursuant to TSX Venture Exchange approval. The new terms are as follows:

<u>Exploration</u>	<u>Shares</u>
Costs	
	100,000
\$84,000	750,000
\$300,000	1,000,000
\$500,000	-
\$1,000,000	-
	\$84,000 \$300,000 \$500,000

Contact Information Tel: 1604646-6903 www.spearmintresourcesinc.com

"James Nelson"
Director
Spearmint Resources Inc.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange Inc. nor its Regulation Service Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange Inc.) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this press release.